# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED	11/26/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEQUELLA, INC.
Street Address:	9610 Medical Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6472384
Patent Number:	6844173
Patent Number:	7157442

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-4600

Email: sbrosmore@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13665.107001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley E. Brosmore

Total Attachments: 2

**REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0244** 

PATENT 500743653

source=Daiichi\_Sankyo\_to\_Sequella\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Daiichi\_Sankyo\_to\_Sequella\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0245

#### ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED, 3-5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8426 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns Letters Patent of the United States and any and all inventions and improvements disclosed and described for the following patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
6,472,384	October 29, 2002	09/757,393	January 9, 2001
 6,844,173	January 18, 2005	10/096,006	March 12, 2002
7,157,442	January 2, 2007	10/080,191	February 19, 2002

and whereas, the ASSIGNOR now is the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, **SEQUELLA**, **INC.**, having a place of business at 9610 Medical Center Drive, Suite 200, Rockville, Maryland 20850 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent aforesaid, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Letters Patent, and to any reissue and other applications therefor, including all rights the ASSIGNOR may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patent which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made:

For the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Patent Nos. 6,472,384; 6,844,173 and 7,157,442

foreign application or applications corresponding to said Letters Patent, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of the ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, the ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers,

execute all reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, be joined

with the ASSIGNEE as a nominal party if necessary to satisfy any requirement of law in any

proceeding in respect of infringement of the Letters Patent occurring before the effective date of

this assignment, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized officer, this 26th day of November, 2008.

ASSIGNOR: DAIICHI SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED

Bv:

(Signature)

Kazuo Sato

General Manager, Intellectual Property

(Name and Title)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/31/2008